Illinois law.

Section 107.110  Diminution of Felony Sentences 

a)	Offenders serving indeterminate sentences shall appear before the Prisoner Review Board prior to their parole eligibility date after having served their minimum sentence or 20 years (whichever is less), less applicable statutory good time, compensatory good time, and day for day credit. 

b)	In the event an offender must serve the maximum indeterminate sentence, he or she shall be released after serving the maximum of the sentence, less applicable statutory good time, compensatory good time, and day for day credit. 

c)	An offender serving a determinate sentence shall be released after serving his or her determinate sentence, less any applicable credit awarded or earned in accordance with this Part. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 3217, effective March 1, 2019)
